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Names of Unions. Number of
Members.

Industbial Unions of Woekeks—continued.
Brought forward

Northern (Auckland) District—continued.
Auckland Grocers' Assistants
Auckland Gum-diggers
Auckland Gum-workers
Auckland Hairdressers' Assistants
Auckland Hotel and Restaurant Employees ...
Auckland House-pamters
Auckland Ironmoulders
Auckland Letterpress Machinists ...
Auckland Lithographic Society
Auckland Merchant Service Guild
Auckland Operative Bakers and Pastrycooks...
Auckland Operative Bootmakers ...
Auckland Operative Plasterers
Auckland Operative Stonemasons...
Auckland Plumbers
Auckland Eattan and Wicker Workers
Auckland Saddlers, Harness-makers and Collar-makers, and Bridle-cutters
Auckland Sail, Tenc, and Cover Makers
Auckland Section of the Australasian Federated Seamen...Auckland Shipmasters
Auckland Ship, Yacht, and Boat Builders
Auckland Slaughtermen
Auckland Stage Employees
Auckland Tailoresses ...
Auckland Tailors
Auckland Tinsmiths and Sheet-metal Workers
Auckland Typographical
Auckland United Flour-mill Employees
Auckland United Furniture Trades
Auckland Waterside Workers
Birkenhead Sugar-workers
Gisborne Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners
Gisborne Drivers
Gisborne Painters and Decorators
Gisborne Typographical
Gisborne Waterside Workers
Hamilton Carters
Hamilton Painters and Decorators
Hikurangi Coal-miners
Kiripaka Coal-miners ...
North Auckland Industrial Union of Timber-workers
Poveriy Bay Freezing-works
Poverty Bay Slaughtermen
Eotorua Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and JoinersThames Miners
Waihi Amalgamated Miners and Workers
Waikato Coal-miners ...
Westfield Chemical-manure Workers

13844
143
142
131
64

862
367

89
31
11
33

166
378

56
73

106
19
57
17

347
67
63
59
49

276
228

44
141
46
85

800
84

138
33
35
16

I 179
24
26

113
52

755
355

50
10

839
1146
394
32

13,075
Wellington District— ■"'Amalgamated Society of Eailway Servants of New Zealand

Brooklyn Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners
East Wellington Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and JoinersFederated Cooks and Stewards of New Zealand (Wellington)
Hastings Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners
Hawke's Bay Drovers and Shepherds
Hawke's Bay Fishermen ...
Hawke's Bay Freezing-works
Lower Hutt Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and JoinersManawatu Flax-mill Employees ...
Manawatu Freezing-works Employees
Napier Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners
Napier Drivers

6419
49
90

332
50
32
65

179
51

351
43
76
94

Carried forward 7831
� This union has thirty-four branches throughout the Dominion, with headquarters in Wellin 'ton.
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