Names of U	nions.				Number of Members
INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF V Brought forward	Workers-	-continued.			3844
rthern (Auckland) District—continued.					
Auckland Grocers' Assistants		• • •	• • •		143
Auckland Gum-diggers	•••	• • • •	•••		142
Auckland Gum-workers Auckland Hairdressers' Assistants	• • •	• • •	• • • •	•••	131
Auckland Hotel and Restaurant Employe	•••	• • •	•••	•••	64
A 1-1 7 TT		•••	•••	• • •	862
Analdonal Turner 13	••	•••		• • •	367
Auckland Letterpress Machinists			•••	• • •	89
Auckland Lithographic Society	• • • •	• • • •	• • •	• • •	31
Auckland Merchant Service Guild	•••	• • •	• • •	•••	11
Auckland Operative Bakers and Pastryco	oks	• • •	•••	• • •	33 166
Auckland Operative Bootmakers			•••	• • •	378
Auckland Operative Plasterers	•••		•••		56
Auckland Operative Stonemasons			•••	•••	73
Auckland Plumbers	•••	•••		•••	106
Auckland Rattan and Wicker Workers	•••		•••	•••	19
Auckland Saddlers, Harness-makers and	Collar-mal	zers and Bi	idle-cutters	•••	57
Auckland Sail, Tent, and Cover Makers				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	17
Auckland Section of the Australasian Fed	lerated Sea	ımen	•••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	347
Auckland Shipmasters					67
Auckland Ship, Yacht, and Boat Builders					63
Auckland Slaughtermen			•••		59
Auckland Stage Employees					49
Auckland Tailoresses					276
Auckland Tailors					228
Auckland Tinsmiths and Sheet-metal Wor	rkers				44
Auckland Typographical					141
Auckland United Flour-mill Employees		•••			46
Auckland United Furniture Trades					85
Auckland Waterside Workers	•••		•••		800
Birkenhead Sugar-workers					84
Gisborne Branch of the Amalgamated Soc	iety of Car	rpenters and	l Joiners		138
Gisborne Drivers	•••		•••		33
Gisborne Painters and Decorators					35
Gisborne Typographical		•••			16
Gisborne Waterside Workers		• • •		1	179
Hamilton Carters	•••				24
Hamilton Painters and Decorators Hikurangi Coal-miners	• • •		• • • •		26
		• • •	•••		113
Kiripaka Coal-miners North Auckland Industrial Union of Timb		•••		•••	52
Th Th. Th		s	• • •		755
	•••	• • •	• • •	•••	355
Poverty Bay Slaughtermen			T · · · ·		50
Rotorua Branch of the Amalgamated Soci Thames Miners	ery or Car		Joiners		10
Waihi Amalgamated Miners and Workers	•••	•••	•••		839
Waikato Coal-miners	•••	•••	•••		1146
Westfield Chemical-manure Workers		•••	•••		394
The second secon		***	•••		32
					13,07
lington District—				-	
*Amalgamated Society of Railway Servants	s of New 2	$\mathbf{Zealand}$			6419
Brooklyn Branch of the Amalgamated Soc	ciety of Ca	rpenters an	d Joiners		49
East Wellington Branch of the Amalgama	ted Society	v of Carpen	ters and Jo	iners	90
Federated Cooks and Stewards of New Zea	aland (We	llington)	•••		332
Hastings Amalgamated Society of Carpent	ters and Jc	oiners			50
Hawke's Bay Drovers and Shepherds		•••	•••		32
Hawke's Bay Fishermen	•••	•••	•••		65
Hawke's Bay Freezing-works	a	~			179
Lower Hutt Branch of the Amalgamated		Carpenters	and Joiners		51
Manawatu Flax-mill Employees		•••	•••		351
WALISWALL BYRAZING-WORKS Handouge					4 3
Manawatu Freezing-works Employees			oinowa		76
Napier Branch of the Amalgamated Societ	ly of Carpe	enters and J	omers		
Napier Branch of the Amalgamated Societ Napier Drivers	y of Carpe	enters and J			94
Napier Branch of the Amalgamated Societ	y of Carpe				_

^{*} This union has thirty-four branches throughout the Dominion, with headquarters in Wellington.